
Data 8

D7

D4

D3

D1

D0

D6

D5

D2

D7

D4

D3

D1

D0

D6

D5

D2

15 Address

A5

A8

A9

A11

A12

A6

A7

A10

A2

A3

A0

A1

A4

G K N

F J M

H L P

A14-D/C

A13-E/NE

D0 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7

U6

A0

A1

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

A7

A8

A9

A10

A11

A12

A13-E/NE

A14-D/C

Control

OpAck

Pause

Reset

Sense

1A1

1A2

1A3

1A4

2A1

2A2

2A3

2A4

1Y1

1Y2

1Y3

1Y4

2Y1

2Y2

2Y3

2Y4

2G

1G

1A1

1A2

1A3

1A4

2A1

2A2

2A3

2A4

1Y1

1Y2

1Y3

1Y4

2Y1

2Y2

2Y3

2Y4

2G

1G

Flag

Vcc - not connected

Clock

U6

9

Flag

cN

8

Control

Run/Wait

IntAck

OpReq

DBusEn

R/W

WrP

AdrEn

IntReq

M/IO

Flag

Flag

OpAck

OpAck

Pause

Pause

Reset

Reset

Sense

Sense

Clock

Clock

M/IO

U9

5

Run

M/IO A11IntAck

4 6 8 9 10

IntAck

IntAck

R/W

R/W

R/W

M/IO

WrP

WrP

OpReq

OpReq

AdrEn

U1

65

n.c.

10

cN

cN

cN

5V

A

Run/Wait

Run/Wait

B

1A1 1A2 1A3 1A4 2A1 2A2 2A3 2A4

1Y1 1Y2 1Y3 1Y4 2Y1 2Y2 2Y3 2Y42G1G1A1 1A2 1A3 1A4 2A1 2A2 2A3 2A4

1Y1 1Y2 1Y3 1Y4 2Y1 2Y2 2Y3 2Y4

2G1G

D0 D1 D2 D3D4 D5 D6 D7D0 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7

Data 8

1A1 1A2 1A3 1A4 2A1 2A2 2A3 2A4

1Y1 1Y2 1Y3 1Y4 2Y1 2Y2 2Y3 2Y4

2G1G 1A1 1A2 1A3 1A4 2A1 2A2 2A3 2A4

1Y1 1Y2 1Y3 1Y4 2Y1 2Y2 2Y3 2Y4

2G1G

A5A8

A9

A11

A12 A6A7

A10

A2

A3

A0

A1

A4

A14-D/C

A13-E/NE

15 Address

U1U6

4 12

U9

12 12 48

A5

A8

A9 A11

A12A6

A7

A10

A2

A3A0 A1

A4

A14-D/C

A13-E/NE

DBusEn

D E
DIS2

U1

9

Clock

R

SENSE

A12

A11

A10

A9

A8

A7

A6

A5

A4

A3

A2

A1

A0

ADREN

RESET

INTREQ

A14-D/C

A13-E/NE

M/IO

FLAG

VCC

CLOCK

PAUSE

OPACK

RUN/WAIT

INTACK

D0

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

D7

DBUSEN

OPREQ

R/W

WRP

GND

P1-1

P1-20

P4-1

P4-20

P4-2

P4-3

P4-4

P4-5

P4-6

P4-7

P4-8

P4-9

P4-10

P4-11

P4-12

P4-13

P4-14

P4-15

P4-16

P4-17

P4-18

P4-19

P1-2

P1-3

P1-4

P1-5

P1-6

P1-7

P1-8

P1-9

P1-10

P1-11

P1-12

P1-13

P1-14

P1-15

P1-16

P1-17

P1-18

P1-19

10

20
+

10

20
+

DIS2

DIS1

I1

I2

I3

I4

I5

I6

O1

O2

O3

O4

O5

O6

Vcc

Gnd

10

20
+

10

20
+

8

16
+

7

14
+

10

20
+

10

20
+

7

14
+

7

14
+

7

14
+

1 13 7

14

2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12

12 terminators

U1, U6, U9
899-5
220/330

8T97

DIS2

DIS1

I1

I2

I3

I4

I5

I6

O1

O2

O3

O4

O5

O6

Vcc

Gnd

TWICE

interface

box

n.c.
n.c.

Sense

OpReq

R/W

R/W

WrP

OpReq

IntReq

n.c.

IntReq

2650

test

socket

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
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21
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23

24

25
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27

28
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30
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40

1

2

3

4
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6

7
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9
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14

15

16

17

18

19
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

12356 10 11 13

1

2

19

4

6

8

11

13

15

17

18

16

14

12

9

7

5

3

1

2

19

4

6

8

11

13

15

17

18

16

14

12

9

7

5

3

1

1

2

19

4 6 8 11 13 15 17

18 16 14 12 9 7 5 3
1 219 4 6 8 11 13 15 17

18 16 14 12 9 7 5 3

1 219 4 6 8 11 13 15 17

18 16 14 12 9 7 5 3

1 219 4 6 8 11 13 15 17

18 16 14 12 9 7 5 3

1 2 31113311 132
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5

6

7

10

9 4 5

6

9 10

8

2

3

2 1

3
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11

13
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
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10 9

12 11

14 13

2

3

1

4

5

14

13

15

6

7

10

9

12

11

8

16

2

3

1

4

5

14

13

15

6

7

10

9

12

11

8

16

P3P1

P4

P2

U2

74LS240

U7

74LS240

U5
74LS240

U4
74LS240

U3
74LS240

U8
74LS240

U11

U11

U11

R2
2.2k

R3
2.2k

U10U10

U11

U10

U11

R1
2.2k

U10

U4

74LS240

U5

74LS240

U11
8T98

U7

74240

U8

74240

U11

8T98

U1 U2

74240

U3

74240

U6 U9 U10

74LS00

C2..C9
100n

C1
47µ

R
220

R
330

R
220

R
330


